
Gate
Double-sided Leg Manager’s Desk

NOVAH  System Technology Co.,Ltd.
Tel：400-115-1688

Mail：int@novah.cc
Web：www.novah.cc



Product Parts List

Cross recessed countersunk
head tapping screw

(4*20)

Cross recessed countersunk
head tapping screw

(5*20)

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head screw

(M6*16)

Cross recessed countersunk
head tapping screw

(5*70)

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head screw

(M6*30)

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head screw

(M8*30)

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head screw

(Including assorted
spring washer)

(M8*45)

Desktop strip and desk board
connecting sheet

（NFCA-5104）



Step 1 Step 2
1.Install the side leg and beam

Install the beam

Install the side leg

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head machine screws M6*30  x4

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head machine screws M6*16  x8

1.Install the table leg stand

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head machine screws
M8*45(including washer)   x8

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head machine screws M8*30   x8



Step 3 Step 4
1.Install the desk board and auxiliary desk1.Install the side desk board

Cross recessed countersunk
head tapping screw
4*30 x4

Desktop strip and 
desk board connecting sheet
NFCA-5104 X2

Cross recessed countersunk
head tapping screw
5*20 x24

Cross recessed countersunk
head tapping screw
5*70 x2

Cross recessed countersunk
head tapping screw
4*20 x16



Step 5
1.Install the front baffle

Step 6
1.The installation is complete

Hang the support arm of screen
NPAB-4001  x3

Hexagon socket cylindrical
head machine screws M6*16  x6

Door-like leg

Hollow square leg

Hollow square panel leg

The Door-like leg, hollow square leg and hollow square 
panel leg are installed in the same way!



Rectangular manager’s desk
with double side legs

Convex manager’s desk
with double side legs


